2025 NMAA BOYS STATE POWERLIFTING QUALIFIERS

CLASS WEIGHT LAST
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114
114
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123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148

165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165

181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181

Amaya
Baeza
Bearden
Cooks
Riley
Ulibarri
Wales
Wisdom

Apodaca

Avalos
Chavez-Sanchez
Dennis
Dominguez
Llamas
Mastrantoni
Shuman

Bubbico
Dominguez
Flores
Guerra
Lopez
Newell
Stauffer
Yousif

Akins
Chavez
Gallegos
Garcia
Schroeder
Ulibarri
Vasquez
Woods

Fuentes
Garcia
Lucero
Norman
Ortiz
Ramirez
Renteria
Tapia

Griego
Hernandez
Lovato
McGuire
Polanco
Quesada
Rodriguez
Sanchez

FIRST

Migue
Adan
John
Jameer
Caydan
Darian
Colton
Jack

Michael
Brandon
Sean
llijuah
Jay
Caleb
Joshua
Angel

Johnny
Isaiah
Cayden
Marcos
Adrian
David
Aiden
Chris

Christian
Xander
Carlos
Miguel
James
Nico
Ethan
Eljan

Alex
Mason
Patricio
Cason
Jael
Eros
Jeremya
Marcus

Joele
Elijah
Richard
Aaedyn
Tristan
Adam
Patrick
Alex

SCHOOL

Texico High School
Eunice High School
Cobre High School
Cloudcroft High School
Tularosa High School
Escalante High School
Capitan High School
Capitan High School

Hot Springs High School
Hatch Valley High School
Santa Rosa High School
Tularosa High School
Cobre High School
Santa Rosa High School
Raton High School
Tularosa High School

Legacy Academy

St. Michael's High School
Cobre High School
Clayton High School
Legacy Academy
Capitan High School
Quemado High School
Cloudcroft High School

Legacy Academy

Legacy Academy

Oak Grove Classical Academy
NMMI High School

Oak Grove Classical Academy
West Las Vegas High School
Hatch Valley High School
Eunice High School

Texico High School

Tularosa High School
Escalante High School

Elida High School

Estancia High School

Oak Grove Classical Academy
Hatch Valley High School
West Las Vegas High School

St. Michael's High School
Legacy Academy

Cuba High School

Clayton High School

Hot Springs High School
Legacy Academy

West Las Vegas High School
NMMI High School

GRADE

11
10
9
12
8
8
12
11

9
12
10

8

8
12
11

9

12
11
12
11
11
10
12
10

10
10
12
11
10
12
12
12

12
11
10
11
10
12
12
12

12
9
11
12
11
12
12
12

ENTRIES

8



2025 NMAA BOYS STATE POWERLIFTING QUALIFIERS

CLASS WEIGHT LAST
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A-3A
A-3A
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A-3A
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A-3A
A-3A
A-3A
A-3A
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A-3A
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A-3A
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A-3A
A-3A
A-3A

A-3A
A-3A
A-3A
A-3A
A-3A
A-3A
A-3A
A-3A

198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198

220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220

242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242

275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275

308
308
308
308
308
308
308

SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW

Alonzo
Annon
Coa

Jones
Kazhe
Ramirez
Simmons
Whitehead

Chavez

Garcia

Johnson
Maxwell Preisen
Ramos

Saenz

Watts

White

Ball
Benally
Estrada
Luna
Nells
Perea
Riebsomer
Seifert

Beckdol
Gomez

locca
Lewandowski
McCargish
Raines
Schooley
Tito Ortiz

Green
Lucero
Robledo
Romero
Silva
Timberlake
Torres

AZ Castro
Harrison
Hernandez
Lopez
Luevano
Medrano
West
Willoughby

FIRST

Elias
Soren
Matthew
Grady
Seth
Derick
Russell
Gabe

Elijah
Diego
Pete
Leon
Omar
Ruben
Brian
Geordan

Atly
Marcus
Ramon
Abel
Tyler
CJ
Devin
William

William
Elias
Kaeden
Jedrek
Samuel
Isaiah
Warren
Cameron

Conner
Nathan
Anthony
Orlando
Izzy
Ryan
Andrew

Ralph
Daniel
Abraham
Troy
Uriah
Christian
Nick
Branson

SCHOOL

Cuba High School

St. Michael's High School
NMMI High School
Capitan High School
Tularosa High School
Cobre High School
Raton High School
Grady High School

Jal High School

Cobre High School

St. Michael's High School
Estancia High School
Tularosa High School
Hot Springs High School
Estancia High School
Newcomb High School

Eunice High School

Navajo Prep High School
Santa Rosa High School
Ruidoso High School

Navajo Prep High School
West Las Vegas High School
St. Michael's High School
NMMI High School

Hot Springs High School
Hatch Valley High School
Escalante High School
St. Michael's High School
NMMI High School
Clayton High School
Texico High School
Cobre High School

Gateway Christian High School
Clayton High School

Hatch Valley High School
Robertson High School

Texico High School

Texico High School

Hot Springs High School

Cobre High School
Texico High School
Eunice High School
Santa Rosa High School
Ruidoso High School
Tularosa High School
Hot Springs High School
Texico High School

GRADE

11
12
12
11
12
12
12
10

12
12
11
11
10
11
12
12

11
12
12
12
12
12
11
11

10
10
12
10
12
11
12
12

12
12
12
12
11
11
10

9
11
11
12
10
12
11
11

Total

ENTRIES

8

95



2025 NMAA BOYS STATE POWERLIFTING QUALIFIERS

CLASS WEIGHT LAST
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4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114

123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148

165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165

181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181

Billey
Fuentes
Landeros
Miller
Padilla
Sanchez
Sedillo
Yazzie

Barajas
Garcia
Lozano
Orona
Radloff
Richardson
Sandoval
Santiago

Abieta
Burress
Bustamante
Cano
Dominguez
Mendivil
Pena
Wunsch

Carrasco
Garcia
Lopez
Ochoa
Quintana
Saldana
Villella
Zepeda

Duran
Foots
Gonzalez
Groves
Kammler
Lim
Martinez
Ochoa

Cardenas

Ellini

Griego

Newburn

Payne
Ramirez-Carrasco
Sanchez

Suazo

FIRST

Ethan
Adrian
Edgar
John Paul
Dane
Jorge
David
Arnold

Josh
Lance
Andru
Gabriel
Ashton
Grant
Cody
Mario

David
Marshal
Julian
Gonzalo
Sixtus
Jonathan
Mikey
Trevor

Lawrence
Ethan
Tommy
Erik
Elijah
Diego
Caleb
Angelo

Justin
Isaac
Ramiro
Jasper
Miles
Yone
Lucas
Camon

Ondalis
Kaden
Augstine
Jaylon
Taylen
Joshua
Isael
Andres

SCHOOL

Kirtland Central High School
Espafiola Valley High School
Portales High School

Grants High School

St. Pius X High School
Deming High School

Belen High School

Shiprock High School

Bernalillo High School
Grants High School
Portales High School
St. Pius X High School
Portales High School
Albuquerque Academy
Albuquerque Academy
Valencia High School

Bernalillo High School
Grants High School
Deming High School
Belen High School
Albuquerque Academy
Lovington High School
Belen High School

St. Pius X High School

Espafiola Valley High School
St. Pius X High School
Portales High School
Highland High School
Bernalillo High School
Valencia High School

Belen High School
Miyamura High School

St. Pius X High School
Portales High School
Lovington High School
Highland High School
Albuquerque Academy
Albuquerque Academy
Espafiola Valley High School
Lovington High School

Lovington High School
Albuquerque Academy
Belen High School

Portales High School
Goddard High School
Espafiola Valley High School
Valencia High School
Bernalillo High School

GRADE

11
11
9
12
11
11
9
10

11
11
9
12
10
12
12
10

11
8
12
10
12
10
10
10

12
12
12
12
12
10
12
11

12
10
12
10
12
12
10
12

12
12
11
12
11
12
12
12

ENTRIES

8



2025 NMAA BOYS STATE POWERLIFTING QUALIFIERS

CLASS WEIGHT LAST

4A
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4A
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4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198

220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220

242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242

275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275

308
308
308
308
308
308
308
308

SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW

Chavez
Johnson
Martinez
Mumba
Reaves
Smith

Tyler
Wharepapa

Light
Lovato
Martinez
Montano
Olvera
Pino
Sedillo
Waseta

Chavez
Chilimidos
Gonzales
Hughbanks
Maldonado
Morales
Obregon
Soberanez

Bishop
Hester
Hill

Hill
Lehi
Lovato
Munoz
Salazar

Benitez
Dallas
Hensley
Lino
Lujan
Martinez
Rivera
Ruiz

Anguiano
Cabrera
Evans
Harvey
Herrera
Martinez
Medrano
Shiflett

FIRST

Manny
Oslo
James
Amiri
Kyler
Gideon
Jharrin
Shawn

Clint
Adrien
Jacob
Dominic
Jesus
Tarynce
Rece
Chris

Gary
Daniel
Jesus
Josh
Gavriel
Jesus
Miles
Emilio

Sawyer
Steven
Corbin
Kean
Arteamus
jaden
Damien
Leandro

Robert
Joseph
Ezra
Angel
Xavier
Joseph
Alex
Anthony

Ruben
Elijah

RJ
Cohen
Valente
Elijah
Christian
Vicente

SCHOOL

Portales High School
Bernalillo High School

St. Pius X High School
Highland High School
Lovington High School
Portales High School
Kirtland Central High School
Highland High School

Shiprock High School

Belen High School

Espafiola Valley High School
Moriarty High School
Deming High School
Bernalillo High School
Valley High School

Valencia High School

Grants High School

Belen High School

Espafiola Valley High School
Miyamura High School
Lovington High School
Lovington High School
Highland High School
Grants High School

Lovington High School
Miyamura High School
Valencia High School

Gallup High School
Bloomfield High School
Bernalillo High School
Lovington High School
Espafiola Valley High School

Valencia High School
Miyamura High School
Deming High School
Valencia High School
Portales High School
Grants High School
Lovington High School
St. Pius X High School

Lovington High School
Deming High School
Portales High School
Kirtland Central High School
Lovington High School
Belen High School
Bloomfield High School
Belen High School

GRADE

12
12
11
12
11
12
12
12

11
11
12
12
11
11
10
12

11
12
12
11
12
11
11
11

12
9
11
12
12
12
12
12

12
10
12
12
11
11
11
11

10
12
12
10
12
12
11
12

Total

ENTRIES

8
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2025 NMAA BOYS STATE POWERLIFTING QUALIFIERS

CLASS WEIGHT LAST

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114

123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148

165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165

181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181

Campbell
Childress
Guereca
Munoz
Pickens
Rodriguez
Sebring
Tanoya

Castillo
Ibarra
Martin
Minor
Mohammad

Munoz-Andrada

Nguyen
Sinclair

Casillas

Corral-Jacquez
Hansen-Munro

Lujan
Marquez
Marrujo
Moreno
Yannis

Franco
Merchant
Morehead
Pina
Pingao
Ramirez
Torres
Weitz

Black
Camacho
Gamez
Hoswell
Lara
Martinez
Sanchez
Wofford

Akwiembi
Alvarado
Griego
Nevarez
Ontiveros
Paszkiewicz
Terrones
Trevino

FIRST

Raphael
Jaleel
Julian
Mario
Troy
Aiden
Ryan
Havyk

Matthew
Adrian
James
Maleek
Azimi
Jacob
Tony
Jacob

Jagger
Aiden
Spencer
Nathaniel
Cris
Amarante
Damien
Isaiah

Gabriel
Alex
Jahari
Cesario
Brandon
Antonio
Brayan
Devin

Gianni
Cameron
Martin
Lucas
Steven
Kevin
Omar
John

Reenson
Ash
Landon
Jaime
Yandel
Michael
Omar
Waylon

SCHOOL

Cleveland High School
Carlsbad High School
Atrisco Heritage Academy
Cleveland High School
Rio Rancho High School
Carlsbad High School
Alamogordo High School
Los Lunas High School

Roswell High School
Sandia High School
Alamogordo High School
Los Lunas High School
Atrisco Heritage Academy
Eldorado High School
Sandia High School
Volcano Vista High School

Los Lunas High School
Centennial High School
Sandia High School
Roswell High School
Sandia High School
Roswell High School
Alamogordo High School
Cleveland High School

Atrisco Heritage Academy
Las Cruces High School
Eldorado High School
Centennial High School
Cleveland High School
Volcano Vista High School
Carlsbad High School
Sandia High School

Sandia High School
Cleveland High School
Roswell High School
Sandia High School
Roswell High School
Volcano Vista High School
Centennial High School
Eldorado High School

Carlsbad High School
Cibola High School
Atrisco Heritage Academy
Roswell High School
Hobbs High School
Cleveland High School
Centennial High School
Rio Rancho High School

GRADE

12
10
11
10
10
12
10
10

12
11
12
10
11
11
12
12

10
9
12
11
11
12
11
12

12
11
10
12
11
11
12
12

12
12
11
12
11
12
12
11

11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

ENTRIES

8



2025 NMAA BOYS STATE POWERLIFTING QUALIFIERS

CLASS WEIGHT LAST

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198

220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220

242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242

275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275

308
308
308
308
308
308
308
308

SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW

Alderete
Archuletta
Avitia
Baeza
Chavez
Montoya
Munoz

Vo

Clark
Cuomo
Davis
McKibben
Moya
Sanchez
Sewell
Valdez

Baca

Borrego
Chavez-Lopez
Gonzales
Harkness
Hernandez
Morales
Sonora

Alderman
Gonzalez
Matherly
Medina
Ortiz
Samuel
Vega
Wright

Casas
Cruz

Escobedo-Gutierrez

Lohr
Pickering
Sargent
Vargas
Walker

Alderman

Hernandez-Bermudez

Marquez
Navarrette
Ortega
Welsh
Whyatt
Zapien

FIRST

Nicholas
Joe
Matthew
Samuel
Zac
Ethan
Triston
Lathan

Brody
Kevin
Zaiden
Colton
Ramon
Jason
Trevon
Zach

Jon
Daniel
Julian
Makai
Anthony
Alberto
Kai
Jeremiah

Matheu
Abel
Luke
Richard
Jesus
Chad
Leonardo
Jeremy

Alex
Sean
Andrew
Wyatt
Kylar
Skyler
Jeremy
WaQari

Isaic
Claudio
Gabriel
Rjay
Diego
Nathan
Chevy
Jose

SCHOOL

Atrisco Heritage Academy
Santa Fe High School
Roswell High School
Hobbs High School
Capital High School
Sandia High School
Carlsbad High School
Alamogordo High School

La Cueva High School
Eldorado High School
Centennial High School
Carlsbad High School
Los Lunas High School
Cibola High School

Rio Rancho High School
Manzano High School

Cleveland High School
Roswell High School
Las Cruces High School
Alamogordo High School
Organ Mountain

Roswell High School

La Cueva High School
Carlsbad High School

Eldorado High School
Centennial High School
Centennial High School
Las Cruces High School
Hobbs High School
Organ Mountain

Los Lunas High School
Roswell High School

Los Lunas High School
Carlsbad High School
Clovis High School
Cleveland High School
Hobbs High School

La Cueva High School
Carlsbad High School
Atrisco Heritage Academy

Eldorado High School
Clovis High School
Cleveland High School
Carlsbad High School
Alamogordo High School
Volcano Vista High School
Roswell High School

Rio Rancho High School

GRADE

11
12
12
12
12
12
11
12

11
12
12
10
12
11
11
12

12
11
11
12
12
11
11
12

11
12
11
11
10
11
11
11

11
9
11
10
12
11
11
10

10
12
12
12
11
11
10
12

Total

ENTRIES

8

96



